South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 05:00:09 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0597 (Rat #0123, Act #0074 of 1999) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary
Summary: Sex offenses, criminal sexual conduct offender when victim is spouse or sexual battery of; Crimes, Domestic

Relations

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 23-3-430, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
CERTAIN CONVICTIONS THAT RENDER A PERSON A SEX OFFENDER, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON
CONVICTED OF CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WHEN THE VICTIM IS A SPOUSE, SEXUAL BATTERY OF A SPOUSE,
OR SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH A PATIENT OR TRAINEE IS RENDERED A SEX OFFENDER AND TO REVISE THE
CIRCUMSTANCES IN WHICH A PERSON CONVICTED OF KIDNAPPING, CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR,
OR EXPLOITATION OF A MINOR IS RENDERED A SEX OFFENDER.-AMENDED TITLE

03/11/99
04/15/99
04/15/99
04/15/99
04/20/99
04/20/99
04/21/99
04/21/99
05/27/99
06/02/99
06/02/99
06/02/99
06/03/99
06/03/99
06/03/99
06/03/99
06/09/99
06/11/99
06/11/99
06/29/99
07/06/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
Amended SJ-33

Read second time SJ-33

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-33
Amended SJ-14

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-4
Amended HJ-39

Debate adjourned HJ-42

Read second time HJ-74

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments
House amendment amended SJ-225

Returned to House with amendments SJ-225

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-109
Ratified R 123

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 06/11/99

Copies available

Act No. 74

Page 1 of 1



