South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 05:00:09 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0597 (Rat #0123, Act #0074 of 1999) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary

Summary: Sex offenses, criminal sexual conduct offender when victim is spouse or sexual battery of; Crimes, Domestic Relations

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 23-3-430, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CERTAIN CONVICTIONS THAT RENDER A PERSON A SEX OFFENDER, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON CONVICTED OF CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WHEN THE VICTIM IS A SPOUSE, SEXUAL BATTERY OF A SPOUSE, OR SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH A PATIENT OR TRAINEE IS RENDERED A SEX OFFENDER AND TO REVISE THE CIRCUMSTANCES IN WHICH A PERSON CONVICTED OF KIDNAPPING, CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH A MINOR, OR EXPLOITATION OF A MINOR IS RENDERED A SEX OFFENDER.-AMENDED TITLE

OR EXTEGRATION OF A MINOR IS REIDERED A SEX OF LIDER. AMENDED THEE		
03/11/99	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
04/15/99	Senate	Amended SJ-33
04/15/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-33
04/15/99	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-33
04/20/99	Senate	Amended SJ-14
04/20/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
04/21/99	House	Introduced and read first time
04/21/99	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
05/27/99	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-4
06/02/99	House	Amended HJ-39
06/02/99	House	Debate adjourned HJ-42
06/02/99	House	Read second time HJ-74
06/03/99	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments
06/03/99	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-225
06/03/99	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-225
06/03/99	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-109
06/09/99		Ratified R 123
06/11/99		Signed By Governor
06/11/99		Effective date 06/11/99
06/29/99		Copies available
07/06/99		Act No. 74